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Date: 6.9.2023 Time: 10:30 hrs 
 

Subject: BULLETIN NO: 5 Document No:  1.5 
 

From: The Stewards  
 

To: All competitors / crew members  
 Number of pages:   1   Attachments:   1 (4 pages)  
 

Amendments to the Supplementary Regulations of the Rally 
 
2. ORGANISATION 
2.2 Visa Numbers 

FIA Visa No: 10WRC/060923 issued on 6 September 2023 
 

APPENDIX 1 - ITINERARY 
SS 14/15 Grammeni is shortened from the start, new start is at box 15 on page 245/260. New SS distance is 9,00 
km. Itinerary will be revised in a later Bulletin. 
 
APPENDIX 2 - RECONNAISSANCE SCHEDULE 
The reconnaissance schedule for Wednesday, 6 September is confirmed as: 
 

Group A  
14/15 Grammeni 12:00 - 15:00 
Shakedown 13:30 - 17:00 
  
Group B  
Shakedown 12:00 - 14:00 
14/15 Grammeni 14:00 - 18:00 

 
Crews in Reconnaissance Group A: Road Book from the Service Park to the new start of SS 14/15 Grammeni is 
in Attachment 1.  
 
Crews in Reconnaissance Group B: After completing the reconnaissance on Shakedown, the crews shall follow 
the Reconnaissance Road Book Group B until page 142, box 18 where they shall turn right at the second traffic 
lights. This is the same instruction as box 12 in Attachment 1. 
 
For both Reconnaissance Groups: to drive back to the new start after the first run on SS 14/15 Grammeni, follow 
the reconnaissance Road Book until box 45, which is the same instruction as box 12 in Attachment 1. 
 
Reconnaissance schedule for SS 7/10 Pavliani cannot be confirmed for the time being. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Mazen Al-Hilli Tanja Geilhausen Yiannis Kantas 
The Stewards 
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Bulletin 5, Attachment 1a 
 

 
  

T.C.14C SERVICE D OUT DISTANCE 10th September 2023

T.C.15 GRAMMENI 29.30 Km R.SECTION 36 1
  AVERAGE SPEED

00:4043.95 Km/h TARGET TIME

Total Km Partial Km DIRECTION INFORMATION Km to run

0.00 0.00 29.30

1

0.22 0.22 29.08

2

0.26 0.04 29.04

3

1.11 0.85 28.19

4

2.52 1.41 26.78

5
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Bulletin 5, Attachment 1b 
 

  

T.C.14C SERVICE D OUT DISTANCE 10th September 2023

T.C.15 GRAMMENI 29.30 Km R.SECTION 36 2
  AVERAGE SPEED

00:4043.95 Km/h TARGET TIME

Total Km Partial Km DIRECTION INFORMATION Km to run

3.70 1.18 25.60

6

3.73 0.03 25.57

7

3.92 0.19 25.38

8

4.05 0.13 25.25

9

6.87 2.82 22.43

10
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Bulletin 5, Attachment 1c 
 

 
  

T.C.14C SERVICE D OUT DISTANCE 10th September 2023

T.C.15 GRAMMENI 29.30 Km R.SECTION 36 3
  AVERAGE SPEED

00:4043.95 Km/h TARGET TIME

Total Km Partial Km DIRECTION INFORMATION Km to run

7.81 0.94 21.49

11

13.79 5.98 15.51

12

18.11 4.32 11.19

13

18.29 0.18 11.01

14

18.39 0.10 10.91

15
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Bulletin 5, Attachment 1d 
 

 

T.C.14C SERVICE D OUT DISTANCE 10th September 2023

T.C.15 GRAMMENI 29.30 Km R.SECTION 36 4
  AVERAGE SPEED

00:4043.95 Km/h TARGET TIME

Total Km Partial Km DIRECTION INFORMATION Km to run

28.61 10.22 0.69

16

28.70 0.09 0.60

17

28.85 0.15 0.45

18

29.30 0.45 0.00

19


